(3)

Date: September 04,2014

To,

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer EKI Energy Services Limited 903, B-1, 9th Floor, NRK Business Park, Scheme No. 54 PU4, Indore 452010 MP IN.

**BSE Limited** 

Department of Corporate Services
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 001
Fax: (022)2272 2131 / 2037 / 2061 / 41

Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

I, Jagannath Dabkara, (the "Transferee") have acquired 40,400 equity shares of EKI Energy Services Limited ("Company"). The said acquisition is pursuant to a gift from Ms. Shweta Bhaveshkumar Porwal.

I enclose with this letter as **Annexure A** hereto a disclosure of the change in our shareholding in the Company, pursuant to the transfer.

The above transaction would not alter the overall promoter and promoter group shareholding in the Company and shall remain the same even after the above proposed transaction.

We request you to kindly take this to your record.

Rustan

JD

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

Authorized signatory:

Annexure A

<u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI SAST Regulations</u>

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	EKI Energy Services Limited		
2.	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Acquirer: Mr. Jagannath Dabkara PAC: Please refer to <b>Annexure B</b>		
3.	Whether the transferee belongs Promoter/ Promoter group	Yes		
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited		
5.	Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/ voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC (**)
÷"	Before the acquisition/ sale under consideration, holding of:			
	a) Shares carrying voting rights	NIL	NA	NA
	b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	NA	NA	NA
	c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	NA	NA	NA
. Vail	d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	NA	NA	NA
	e) Total (a+b+c+d)	NIL	NA	NA
	Details of acquisition/-sale-			
	a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	40,400	0.15	0.15
<u></u>	b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	NA	NA NA	NA
	c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	NA	NA.	NA
	d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the	NA	NA	NA
	acquirer	40,400	0.15	0.15
s I	e) Total (a+b+c+d) After the acquisition / sale/, holding of:	,		
100 - 100 100 - 100 100 - 100 100 - 100	a) Shares carrying voting rights	40,400	0.15	0.15

Jan Lund

	b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	NA	NA
	c) VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	NA	NA
	d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	Nil	NA	NA
-	e) Total (a+b+c+d)	40,400	0.15	0.15
	Mode of acquisition-/-sale / gift (e.g. open market	Inter-se transfer d	ated Septemb	Den 03,2024
6.	/ off- market / public issue / rights issue / preferentialallotment / inter-se transfer etc.)		,	,
7.	Date of acquisition /-sale / gift of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	September	03,4044	
8.	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale / gift	Rs. 27,53,16,760		
9.	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale / gift	Rs. 27,53,16,760		
10	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale / gift	Rs. 27,53,16,760		

<sup>(\*)</sup> Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Authorized signatory:

Place: Indore Date: September 04,2084

<sup>(\*\*)</sup> Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

## Annexure B

	e of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			
Sr. No.	Name of the Acquirer/ Promoter/ PAC	Acquirer/PAC		
1.	Mr. Jagannath Dabkara	Acquirer//Transferee Promoter		
		Group		
2.	Mr. Manish Kumar Dabkara	PAC – Promoter		
3.	Mr. Naveen Sharma	PAC – Promoter Group		
4.	Ms. Vidhya Dabkara	PAC – Promoter Group		
ς ξ05.5 C	Ms. Sonali Sheikh	PAC – Promoter Group		
6.	Ms. Priyanka Dabkara (Wife)	PAC – Promoter Group		
7.	Ms. Shweta Bhaveshkumar Porwal	PAC – Promoter Group (Transferor)		
8.	M/s Jagannath Dabkara Private Family Trust	PAC – Promoter Group		

JD

שבים הו של השל הא הפצון